

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7022/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2011 in
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

CRLA No.521/1997

BHIKHUBHAI MORARBHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.R. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner
contends that the cross-examination of the original
complainant is not taken into consideration by the
Court.

In view of the said contention, issue notice
making the same returnable after four weeks.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master