

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7022/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in 20/06/2011 in CRLA No.521/1997
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BHIKHUBHAI MORARBHAI PARMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order and and placing additional documents on record and office
report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.R.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vivek B.Gupta, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
Mr. Farruk Rasheed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Jesal, Adv. for
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Although, Registry has reported that service is not
complete on the respondent-State of Gujarat but Ms. Jesal,
advocate appears for the State of Gujarat.

In view thereof, service on the State of Gujarat is treated
sufficient.

Copy of the Special Leave Petition has been handed over by
the learned counsel for the petitioner to the counsel for the
State. Counter-affidavit may be filed within four weeks
from today.

List the matter thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Renu Diwan)

Court Master Court Master